

# **Market Announcement**

18 June 2024

## MMA Offshore Limited (ASX: MRM) - Trading Halt

#### **Description**

The securities of MMA Offshore Limited ('MRM') will be placed in trading halt at the request of MRM, pending it releasing an announcement. Unless ASX decides otherwise, the securities will remain in trading halt until the earlier of the commencement of normal trading on Thursday, 20 June 2024 or when the announcement is released to the market.

#### **Issued by**

**ASX Compliance** 



### **ASX Announcement**

18 June 2024

The Manager ASX Market Announcements ASX Limited

By Email: <a href="mailto:tradinghaltsperth@asx.com.au">tradinghaltsperth@asx.com.au</a>

#### Trading Halt Request: MMA Offshore Limited (ASX: MRM)

MMA Offshore Limited ("**Company**") requests that it's securities be placed in a trading halt and provides the following information in accordance with ASX Listing Rule 17.1.

- 1. The Company requests a trading halt immediately pending an update in relation to the Scheme of Arrangement between the Company and Cyan MMA Holdings Pty Ltd;
- 2. The Company requests the trading halt remains in place until the earlier of the Company releasing information regarding the update or prior to commencement of trading on 20 June 2024;
- The Company expects to make the announcement to the market before the commencement of normal trading on 20 June 2024;
- 4. The Company is not aware of any reason why the trading halt should not be granted; and
- 5. The Company is not aware of any other information to inform the market about the trading halt.

Authorised for release to the ASX by the Managing Director and Company Secretary of MMA Offshore Limited (ACN 083 185 693)

**MMA Offshore Limited** 

ABN 21 083 185 693 EQ12, Level 10 12-14 The Esplanade, Perth, WA 6000 PO Box Z5100, St Georges Tce, WA 6831 T: +61 8 9431 7431

